# APPENDIX A to Chapter 5.23 of the Administrative Manual COUNTY OF GLENN MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

ir
0

CODE SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	<b>CURRENT FEE AMOUNT</b>	PROPOSED NEW FEE
Clerk-Recorder			
	Clerk Fees		
	Filing and indexing a statement of abandonment of use of a fictitious business name, including any affidavit of publication	\$15.00	\$25.00
	Filing and indexing a statement of withdrawal from partnership operating under a fictitious business name, including any affidavit of publication	\$15.00	\$25.00

CODE SECTION	122 020011111011		
Health & Human Se	ervices Agency		
WIC 14184.402	Behavioral Health	Not Reported Before	Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules
	For a full list of fee schedules please visit:	https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/medi-c	al-behavioral-health-fee-schedules.aspx
WIC 14184.402	Mental Health		
	Case management - Brokerage	\$4.61 per minute	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Mental health services/Treatment	\$5.79 per minute	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Medication support	\$10.16 per minute	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Crisis intervention	\$9.76 per minute	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Alcohol and Drug Programs		Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Non-Perinatal Services		Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Outpatient drug free (ODF) - Individual counseling	\$166.60 per person	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Outpatient drug free (ODF) - Group counseling	\$61.14 per person	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Intensive outpatient treatment	\$152.86 per visit	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Perinatal Services		Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Outpatient drug free (ODF) - Individual counseling	\$238.46 per person	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Outpatient drug free (ODF) - Group counseling	\$108.50 per person	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
	Intensive outpatient treatment	\$182.90 per visit	Fee Deleted - This fee is included in the Medi-Cal Behavioral Health Fee Schedules referenced above.
HSC 120350	Public Health		
	Immunizations		
	Adult Tetanus	\$15.00	\$40.00
	Adult Hepatitis A	\$35.00	\$75.00
	Adult Hepatitis B	\$40.00	\$50.00
	Adult Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B Combined)	\$65.00	\$110.00
	Adult Pneumovax (Pneumonia)	\$80.00	\$250.00
WIC 5710(a)	MMR (Adult)	\$65.00	\$95.00
	MMR (College Entry)	\$7.00	\$10.00
	PPD (TB Skin Test) Fee	\$10.00	\$20.00
	TDAP	\$45.00	\$50.00
	VFC (Vaccines for Children)	\$4.00 per vaccine	\$10.00 per vaccine
WIC 14021.35			
WIC 14021.6	VEC (Can per Child)	\$12.00	\$30.00

\$12.00

\$25.00

\$0.00

CURRENT FEE AMOUNT

PROPOSED NEW FEE

\$30.00

\$60.00

\$195.00

FEE DESCRIPTION

VFC (Cap per Child)

VFC (Cap per Family)

Zoster (Shingles Vaccine)

WIC 14021.9

CODE SECTION

CODE SECTION	N FEE DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE AMOUNT	PROPOSED NEW FEE
Planning & Com	munity Development Services Agency		
	Environmental Health Department		
	Food		
	Retail Market Inspection	A	À=4 =46;
	Incidental foods	\$47.98/Year	\$51.51/Year
	Packaged food only (Under 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$89.97/Year	\$96.58/Year
	Packaged food only (Over 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$119.94/Year	\$128.76/Year
	Small (Under 1,000 ft.)	\$239.90/Year	\$257.53/Year
	Medium (1,000 - 4,000 ft.)	\$299.89/Year	\$321.93/Year
	Large (Over 4,000 ft.)	\$389.84/Year	\$418.49/Year
	Cottage food operation (Class A)(Direct sales, no annual inspection)	\$47.98/Year	\$51.51/Year
	Cottage food operation (Class B)(Direct/Indirect sales, annual inspection)	\$191.91/Year	\$206.02/Year
	Restaurant		4
	Small (0 - 25 seats)	\$239.90/Year	\$257.53/Year
	Bed & breakfast/Agricultural homestay	\$179.93/Year	\$193.15/Year
	Medium (26 - 50 seats)	\$299.89/Year	\$321.93/Year
	School cafeteria	\$239.90/Year	\$257.53/Year
	Large (Over 50 seats)	\$389.84/Year	\$418.49/Year
	Mobile Food		
	Mobile food prep unit	\$209.91/Year	\$225.34/Year
	MFF - Cold truck-Packaged food only	\$89.97/Year	\$96.58/Year
	Produce stand/Vehicle, flea market, swap meet	\$89.97/Year	\$96.58/Year
	Commissary	\$239.90/Year	\$257.53/Year
	Caterer	\$179.93/Year	\$193.15/Year
	Temp Food Facility/Special Event (continued)		
	Special Events:		
	Certified farmers market coordinator	\$95.97/Year/Location	\$103.02/Year/Location
	Certified farmers market seasonal temporary food (Packaged)	\$89.97/Year/Location	\$96.58/Year/Location
	Certified farmers market seasonal temporary food (Food prep)	\$179.93/Year/Location	\$193.15/Year/Location
	Non-certified farmers market vendor (Packaged)	\$29.99/Year/Location	\$32.19/Year/Location
	Non-certified farmers market vendor (Food prep)	\$59.98/Year/Location	\$64.39/Year/Location
	Temporary food facility - Packaged (2+day event)	\$29.99/Event	\$32.19/Event
	Temporary food facility - Food prep (2+day event)	\$59.98/Event	\$64.39/Event
	Temporary event coordinator (1-5 vendors)	\$59.98/Event	\$64.39/Event
	Temporary event coordinator (6+ vendors)	\$95.97/Event	\$103.02/Event
	Plan Check		
	Minor plan check	\$119.94/Each	\$128.76/Each
		Annual Control of the	

\$239.90/Each

\$383.84/Each

\$95.97/Hour

\$188.76/Each

\$299.89/Year

\$179.93/Year

\$95.97/Hour

\$479.80/Each

\$257.53/Each

\$412.05/Each

\$103.02/Hour

\$202.63/Each

\$321.93/Year \$193.15/Year

\$103.02/Hour \$515.07/Each

<1,000 ft.

>1,000 ft.

Plan Check

Recreational Health

Minor plan check

Swimming/Spa/Wading pool

Additional pool at same location

Follow-up inspection (Starting with 2nd re-inspection)

Food consultation/Re-inspection fee

CODE SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE AMOUNT	PROPOSED NEW FEE
Planning & Commu	nity Development Services Agency  Environmental Health Department		
	Liquid Waste		
	Test pit/Soil analysis (Test pit fee is not part of permit application)	\$299.89/Each	\$321.93/Each
	New residential SDS permit application (It does not include test pit fee)	\$359.85/Each	\$386.30/Each
	Commercial/Engineered SDS permit application (It does not include test pit fee)	\$599.75/Each	\$643.83/Each
	Repair SDS permit application (Septic tank or leach field)	\$299.89/Each	\$321.93/Each
	Septic pumpers annual permit	\$119.94/Each	\$128.76/Each
	Septic tank abandonment/Destruction (If no other SDS permit involved)	\$95.97/Each	\$103.02/Each
	Real estate inspection/Certification (Loan inspection)	\$143.94/Each	\$154.52/Each
	Septic permit renewal/Extension (One 12-month extension)	\$89.97/Each	\$96.58/Each
	Land fees (Not captured by planning) SDS review for building permit	\$47.98/Each	\$51.51/Each
	Water		
	Well construction permit	\$569.76/Each	\$611.64/Each
	Cathodic protection well construction permit	\$569.76/Each	\$611.64/Each
	Geothermal well construction permit	\$569.76/Each	\$611.64/Each
	Well repair permit	\$299.89/Each	\$321.93/Each
	Well construction permit associated with a		
	building permit (Domestic)	\$479.80/Each	\$515.07/Each
	Monitoring well construction permit	\$179.93/Each	\$193.15/Each
	Exploratory wells/Borings permit (Permit fee per par	\$299.89/Each	\$321.93/Each
	Well destruction permit	\$119.94/Each	\$128.76/Each
	Water sample bacteriological permit	\$47.98/Each	\$51.51/Each
	Real estate inspection/Certification (Loan inspection	\$143.94/Each	\$154.52/Each
	Water (Continued)		
	Well permit renewal/Extension (One 12-month extension)	\$89.97/Each	\$96.58/Each
	Public Water Systems		
	Re-inspection	\$95.97/Hour	\$103.02/Hour
	4656 California code water systems	\$179.93/Year	\$193.15/Year
	State small water system permit 5-14	\$299.89/Year	\$321.93/Year
	Water system permit amendment	\$95.97/Each	\$103.02/Each
	Change in ownership	\$95.97/Each	\$103.02/Each
	Solid Waste		
	Composting facility (12 inspections per year)	\$2,099.13/Year	\$2,253.42/Year
	Solid waste facility (12 inspections per year)	\$3,598.48/Year	\$3,862.97/Year
	Solid waste facility (4 inspections per year; It includes exempt and composting facilities)	\$767.67/Year	\$824.09/Year
	Solid waste facility (1 inspection per year; It includes exempt and composting facilities)	\$287.89/Year	\$309.05/Year
	Vehicle inspection	\$143.94/Year/Vehicle	\$154.52/Year/Vehicle
	Waste tire enforcement program	\$95.97/Hour	\$103.02/Hour
	Permit review (New or revised)	\$95.97/Hour	\$103.02/Hour
	Tattooing, Body Piercing, Permanent Cosmetics		
	Registration fee	\$29.99/Year	\$32.19/Year
	Annual inspection/Permit fee	\$191.91/Year	\$206.02/Year
	Miscellaneous Environmental Time	\$95.97/Hour	\$103.02/Hour
	Enforcement time (If third inspection required)	\$95.97/Hour	\$103.02/Hour
	Change of ownership	\$29.99/Each	\$32.19/Each
		**************************************	

\$29.99/Each

\$32.19/Each

Returned Check Fee

#### Planning & Community Development Services Agency

#### **Environmental Health Department**

**Delinquent Charges** 

30-59 days late

\*\*60 + days late

\$0.25

Plus 25%

\$0.50

Plus 50%

\*\*(In addition, permit will be revoked until fees are current)

#### **Building & Inspection Services**

ICC Building Valuation Data published February 2020

Table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (Modified for CPI increase)

General Construction

ICC Building Valuation Data February 2022 Edition

Table 3-A from 1997 Uniform Administrative Code

(Modified for CPI increases)

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table February 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table February 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table February 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); OR 50% of new construction value by square footage. Plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases): plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by 50% of the contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable,

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined as follows: Cost of manufacture home/2) + cost of foundation system. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation. Valuation determined by \$16.85 per linear foot of stucco or siding. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

ICC Building Valuation Data August 2022 Edition

Table 3-A from 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (Modified for CPI increases)

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table August 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table August 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by actual square footage, occupancy group, and type of construction. The occupancy group and type of construction data are based on the ICC Building Valuation Data Table August 2022 edition. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); OR 50% of new construction value by square footage. Plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by 50% of the contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined as follows: Cost of manufacture home/2) + cost of foundation system. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

The fee is based on construction valuation. Valuation determined by \$18.09 per linear foot of stucco or siding. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

**New Buildings** 

Additions

Alterations (remodel) or Tenant Improvement

Cell Tower Modification

Swimming Pool

Manufactured Home

Stucco or Siding

### Pla

anning & Community Development Services Agency Building & Inspection Services	
Generator Installation	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Solar Non-Residential	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Other Construction Work	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Solar Residential - Roof Mounted	\$167.28 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Solar Residential - Ground Mounted	\$140.56 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Roofing Permit	\$120.37 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Demolition Permit	\$56.03 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Woodstove Fireplace	\$100.71 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Windows Retrofit	\$100.71 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electrical Fees	
Electrical Permit Base fee	\$27.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Supplemental Electrical Permit	\$8.39 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electrical Services less than 200A	\$35.28 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electrical Services 200A-1000A	\$71.89 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electrical Services over 1000A	\$143.78 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electric Motor up to 1 HP	\$5.49 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electric Motor 2-10 HP	\$14.23 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electric Motor 11-50 HP	\$28.45 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electric Motor 51-100 HP	\$57.56 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Electric Motor Over 100 HP	\$86.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Miscellaneous Conduits or Conductors	\$21.05 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is

28.45 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 57.56 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 86.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 21.05 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform state mandated fees, if applicable. \$27.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

PROPOSED NEW FEE The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$190.35 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$159.94 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable \$136.97 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$63.76 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$114.60 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$114.60 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$30.93 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$9.55 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$40.15 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$81.80 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$163.61 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable

nistrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus % technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable fee is based on construction valuation, which is termined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform nistrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus % technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. fee is based on construction valuation, which is termined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform nistrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus % technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. L67.28 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 40.56 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 20.37 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 56.03 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 100.71 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. .00.71 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 27.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable 8.39 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 35.28 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 71.89 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. .43.78 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. 5.49 plus additional state mandated fees, if \$6.25 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. applicable. 14.23 plus additional state mandated fees, if \$16.19 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. applicable. \$32.37 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$65.50 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$98.07 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. \$23.95 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable. fee is based on construction valuation, which is The fee is based on construction valuation, which is etermined by contract price. The fee amount is Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional \$30.93 plus additional state mandated fees, if

determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

Mechanical Permit Base Fee

Mechanical HVAC Fees

Other Flectrical Work

Supplemental Mechanical Permit New HVAC (FURN/COMP/PKG Unit) \$8.39 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

\$83.92 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

applicable.

\$9.55 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

\$95.49 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.

CODE SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE AMOUNT	PROPOSED NEW FEE

## Planning & Community Development Services Agency Building & Inspection Services

Other Mechanical Work	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plu. a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Plumbing Fees		
Plumbing Permit Base Fee	\$27.18 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	\$30.93 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Supplemental Plumbing Permit	\$8.39 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	\$9.55 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Replace or New Water Heater	\$48.52 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	\$55.21 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Gas Piping Outles	\$7.12 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	\$8.10 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Temporary Gas Tag	\$84.45 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	\$96.10 plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Other Plumbing Work	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plus a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.	The fee is based on construction valuation, which is determined by contract price. The fee amount is based on table 3-A from the 1997 Uniform Administrative Code (modified for CPI increases); plu a 6% technology cost recovery fee; plus additional state mandated fees, if applicable.
Administrative or Inspection	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Development Impact Fees		
Industrial Fees	\$5,320.15 per acre or portion thereof	\$5,711.18 per acre or portion thereof
Commercial Fees	\$2,662.84 per 1,000 sq. ft. or portion thereof	\$2,858.56 per 1,000 sq. ft. or portion thereof
GIS Maps		
GIS	\$96.12	\$103.18
General Plan		
General Plan amendment	\$4,511.91	\$4,843.54
Specific Plan amendment	\$2,172.76	\$2,332.46
Zoning		
Zone change	\$4,271.62	\$4,585.58
General Plan Amendment/Zone Change Filed Together	\$4,683.70	\$5,027.95
Development Agreement	\$3,651.17	\$3,919.53
Planning Permits Fees	ŲJ,031.11	ψ3,5 13.33
Zoning clearance for building permits		
New residential	\$136.58	\$146.62
All other permits	\$72.09	\$77.39
Conditional Use Permit	\$4,133.77	\$4,437.60
Conditional Use Permit Extension/Amendment	\$1,515.10	\$1,626.46
Variance	\$1,909.17	\$2,049.49
Administrative Permit	\$293.41	\$314.98
Administrative Permit (Gas Well)	\$2,153.25	\$2,311.51
Administrative Permit (Agricultural Homestay Establishment)	\$989.15	\$1,061.85
Franchise Agreement	\$2,311.86	\$2,481.78
Resource Projects		
Agriculture preserve including zone change	\$710.75	\$762.99
Agriculture preserve contract nonrenewal (Plus recording fee)	\$80.94	\$86.89

CODE SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE AMOUNT	PROPOSED NEW FEE
Planning & Commu	nity Development Services Agency		
	Building & Inspection Services		
	Williamson Act	\$971.29	\$1,042.68
	Williamson Act cancellation	\$2,360.66	\$2,534.17
	Farmland security zone	\$1,025.66	\$1,101.05
	Williamson Act to farmland security	\$452.76	\$486.04
	Williamson Act non-renewal	\$132.28	\$142.00
	Reclamation plan  Annual idle mine fees for interim management plan approval	\$3,978.73 \$1,139.50	\$4,271.17 \$1,223.25
	Annual idle mine fees with approved interim management plan	\$268.12	\$287.83
	Annual extension/Renewal of interim management plan	\$1,139.50	\$1,223.25
GOV §4467	Annual SMARA reporting and monitoring fee (17,000 or less short tons)	\$1,139.50	\$1,223.25
	California Environmental Quality Act		
	Categorical exemption (Includes use of previously approved negative declaration)	\$117.62	\$126.27
	Initial study (Includes use of previously approved EIR)	\$1,287.46	\$1,382.09
	Connected with another application	\$938.41	\$1,007.38
	Environmental impact report (Prepared by outside consultant)	\$3,623.35	\$3,889.67
	Lot Line Adjustments		
	Lot line adjustment	\$1,624.61	\$1,744.02
	Lot line adjustment (each additional parcel over 2 parcels)	\$134.05	\$143.90
	Lot line adjustment with WA/FS contracts Subdivisions	\$2,595.89	\$2,786.69
	Certificate of compliance	\$1,090.92	\$1,171.10
	Certificate of compliance (each additional parcel)	\$134.05	\$143.90
	Tentative map amendment	\$1,923.60	\$2,064.98
	Tentative map extension	\$775.26	\$832.24
	Subdivisions (Continued)		
	Tentative parcel map	\$2,341.69	\$2,513.80
	Tentative parcel map (each additional parcel over 4)	\$16.78	\$18.01
	Tentative subdivision map	\$3,539.36	\$3,799.50
	Tentative subdivision map (each additional parcel over 4)	\$16.76	\$18.01
	Voluntary merger Waiver from Title 17 standards plus TPM fee or LLA	\$1,182.49	\$1,269.40
	fee	\$422.28	\$453.32
	Appeals		
	Appeals to Planning Commission	\$569.11	\$610.94
	Appeals to Board of Supervisors	\$598.20	\$642.17
	Other  Amendments approved by Planning Director as	4454.44	6476.40
	allowed in permit	\$164.41	\$176.49
	Preapplication site visit	\$261.79	\$281.03
	Site plan review	\$474.94	\$509.85
	Special Planning Commission meeting requested by appl	\$1,126.84	\$1,209.66

CODE SECTION	FEE DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE AMOUNT	PROPOSED NEW FEE
Sheriff			
	Animal Control		
	Animal Adoption		
	Dog - 1st impound per owner in 12 month period		\$40.00 - No change in price only a change in the
	(Altered)	\$40.00	name
	2nd impound per owner in 12 month period	A	\$65.00 - No change in price only a change in the
	(Altered)	\$65.00	name
	3rd impound per owner in 12 month period	too oo	\$90.00 - No change in price only a change in the
	(Altered)	\$90.00	name
GCC 8.04.093/FA 30804.7 & 31751.7	Dog - 1st impound per owner in 12 month period (Unaltered)	\$0.00	\$75.00
GCC 8.04.093/FA	2nd impound per owner in 12 month period	\$0.00	\$7.5.50°
30804.7 & 31751.7	(Unaltered)	\$0.00	\$115.00
GCC 8.04.093/FA	3rd impound per owner in 12 month period	•	
30804.7 & 31751.7	(Unaltered)	\$0.00	\$190.00
	Booking Fees		
	-	Initial \$165.00/\$90.00 to DOJ	Initial \$165.00/\$93.00 to DOJ
	CCW Permit	Renewal \$70.00/\$42.00 to DOJ	Renewal \$70.00/\$52.00 to DOJ
	Ammunition Storage	\$0.00	\$5.00 per month (up to 1000 rounds)
	(Quantities over 1000 rounds will not be accepted)	\$0.00	\$60.00 per year (up to 1000 rounds)
	County Yard Vehicle Storage	\$0.00	\$75.00 per day per vehicle
	Real property sale		
GC 8211	Notarize deed	\$10.00	\$15.00
GC 8211	Notalize deed	Actual cost - \$40.00 per day plus mileage based on	Actual cost - \$40.00 per day plus travel expenses,
GC 68093	Subpoena, civil federal court - Witness fees	the GSA uniformed table.	plus mileage based on the GSA uniformed table.